# Devi Ahilya University, Indore (MP)



## Visvesvaraya PhD Scheme: Phase II @DAVV Indore

(Available in Electronics & IT: Total 02 Seats only)

Devi Ahilya University, Indore invites applications for admission to the Ph.D. programmes 2024- 2025 under the Visvesvaraya Ph.D. Scheme: Phase II only. A total of 02 fellowships for Full-Time candidates under Visvesvaraya Ph.D. scheme is available at DAVV Indore for the Academic year 2024-25. Candidates admitted under Visvesvaraya Ph.D. scheme will be governed by the guidelines issued by the Ministry of Electronics and IT (MEITY), Govt. of India.

#### Academic Qualification:

- 1-Year / 2- Semester Master's Degree programme after a 4-Year/ 8-Semester bachelor's degree programme or a 2-Year / 4 Semester Masters Programme after a 3-year bachelor's degree programme or qualification declared equivalent to the master's degree by corresponding statutory body, with at least 55% marks in aggregate or equivalent grade in point scale wherever grading system is followed.
- 4- year/ 8- Semester Bachelor's degree programme with a minimum of 75% marks in aggregate or equivalent grade in point scale wherever grading system is followed.
- A relaxation of 5% marks or its equivalent grade will be consider for those who belongs to SC/ST/OBC (Non Creamy layer) category.
- Qualifying degree should be in relevant subject *viz*. E&TC/E&C/E&I/IT/CS/ Electronics Science.

#### Essential requirement:

• For admission under the Visvesvaraya PhD Scheme: Phase II at DAVV Indore, students must have cleared UGC-JRF-NET or UGC-NET or UGC-CSIR NET, or the GATE examination.

### Salient Features of the Visvesvaraya Scheme (Full Time PhD Candidates)

- Financial support provided to each Full-Time PhD candidate is as mentioned below.
  - Fellowship: Rs 38,750/- per month (I & II year) (4.65 Lakh per annum); Rs 43,750/- (III to V year) (5.25 Lakh per annum).
  - Research Contingency Grant Support: An amount of Rs. 1, 20,000/Year/Full-time PhD candidate for support duration of Ph.D. candidate.
  - **Support for attending International Conference:** Support up to Rs.1.5 Lakhs/Full-time PhD candidate.

For more details regarding Visvesvaraya Ph.D. scheme, interested candidates may explore the webpage: <a href="http://phd.digitalindiacorporation.in/">http://phd.digitalindiacorporation.in/</a>

#### **Important Note:**

- The selected candidate under above mentioned scheme will be expected to make research contribution to the C2S project granted to the University by MeitY.
- The candidates must get enrolled at a UTD of DAVV Indore under the schemeas per the
  procedural norms and 'Terms & Conditions' of DAVV Indore as well as the 'Terms &
  Conditions' of the Visvesvaraya Ph.D. scheme.
- The last date for online form submission is June 21, 2024 (until 5:00 PM), Click here for online form submission. "https://forms.gle/6kWLzewxSB6P6PgW6"
- All Updates regarding this will be uploaded on Website, please follow University website regularly.
- For more details regarding the eligibility for admissions to Ph.D. at DAVV, Indore, interested candidates may refer the DAVV webpage:

https://www.dauniv.ac.in/public/frontassets/ordinance/Ordinance-No.11-Ph.D.pdf

In case of any further information or query you can contact to

Dr. Manju K. Chattopadhyay,
Associate Professor,
School of Electronics,
Devi Ahilya University, Indore

Dr. Vaibhav Neema
Assistant Professor
IET, DAVV, Indore

Email: manju.elex@gmail.com

Mobile no: +91 99261 01942

Email: vneema@ietdavv.edu.in

Mobile no: +91-9174738874